1 12.05.16 en / 680
• According to IEC/EN 60 255-1
• Overfrequency or underfrequency monitoring of AC voltages
• Adjustable response value f
min.
 or f
max
 5 ... 200 Hz or 15 ... 600 Hz

IL 9837.11/_ _4: with adjustable start-up delay
 0.1 ... 20 s
Ordering example for variants
IL 9837  .11   /_ _ _   5 ... 200 Hz   UHAC 230 V   1 ...20 %
   Hysteresis
   Auxiliary voltage
   Frequency range
   Variant, if required
   Contacts
        Type
IL 9837.11   5 ... 200 Hz   U
H
 AC 230 V   Hyst. 1 ... 20 %
Article number: 0056555
• De-energized on trip
• Selection of overvoltage or undervoltage
• Selectable frequency range:  5 ... 20 Hz, 15 ... 60 Hz, 50 ... 200 Hz
• Response value:Infinitely adjustable 1:4
• Auxiliary voltage U
H
: AC 230 V
• Hysteresis: 1 ... 20 % adjustable
• Output contact: 1 changeover contact
• Width: 35 mm
M9349_a
from here, linear characteristic
1 2 20 2003 30 3004 40 400 7005
11
12
20
35
70
140
280
420
490
50
10
50
300
500
100
20
30
200
10 100
UIN
fIN
Veff
Hz
Typical input sensitivity of the measuring input
with variant IL 9837.11/500
A1(+)
IN2
m
ea
su
rin
g
in
pu
t
IN1
A2
auxiliary voltage
UH
measuring voltage
UIN
AC 24-440V
f = 5...200Hz
IL/SL9837
M11363
11 12 14